188 189
SAP-F, SAP-Z
3/S1
v 2.6 (en)
JET NOZZLES
JET NOZZLES JET NOZZLES
190 191Design changes reserved Design changes reserved

200 201Design changes reserved Design changes reserved
MOTOR DRIVE
Ordering key
* Sizes 100 and 125 only with manual drive
** Air flow damper not possible for displaced motor drive version
Standard motor drive version
Jet nozzle	       	     SAP -
Z - adjustable
F - fixed
 Z -  400 -
(SAP-F - outer diameter)
(SAP-Z - inner diameter)
 M230 -
*M230-OZ - motor drive, two positions
*M230-K - motor drive 230V, continuos
*M24-OZ - motor drive 24V, two positions
*M24-K - motor drive 24V, continuous
1 - standard motor drive version
2 - displaced motor drive version
 1 -  LO -
Damper type LO
 RAL..